

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8120/2025

Jcl Infra Private Limited
-----Petitioner
Versus
Jaipur Development Authority
-----Respondent

Connected With
S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17571/2024
Jcl Infra Private Limited
-----Petitioner
Versus
Jaipur Development Authority
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Swadeep Singh Hora
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Amit Kuri with Mr. Narendra Kumar, Director Law JDA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

06/04/2026

In compliance of the erstwhile directions of the Court, Director (Law), JDA, has marked his presence, and has submitted that he has evaluated the long pendency of litigation. It is ensured that a panel of advocates is being appointed/indulged for prompt litigation, and further the authority shall formulate a scheme/time-line, categorically stating the period within which pleadings qua filing of reply, rejoinders, appeals, *inter alia*, shall be articulated.

Heard.

It is submitted that the reply in the instant matter has been filed today itself.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed.



[CW-8120/2025]

With consent of learned counsel for the respective parties,
list these matters on 10.04.2026 at 02:00 PM in the
supplementary cause list.

(SAMEER JAIN),J

DEEPAK /s-187-188