

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8120/2025

Jcl Infra Private Limited
-----Petitioner
Versus
Jaipur Development Authority
-----Respondent

Connected With
S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17571/2024
Jcl Infra Private Limited
-----Petitioner
Versus
Jaipur Development Authority
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. S.S. Hora with Mr. Mr. Adesh Arora Mr. OP Singh Tanwar
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Amit Kuri with Mr. Ayush Sharma Mr. Devendra Gupta, Director, Engineer, JDA-1

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

23/04/2026

With consensus of the learned counsel for the parties, the matter is taken up for final disposal.

Intensive arguments were made by the learned counsel for the parties. Additional affidavits, written submissions were also exchanged, a copy of which is also taken as part of record.

After hearing the matter at length, the judgment is reserved for pronouncement.

If still the parties so choose, they may file written submissions within a period of two working days.

It is further directed that the entire records of the case, in the instant matter and the affidavit of Director, In-charge, JDA be furnished before Registrar (Judicial) with a categorical tabulated inventory of page numbers and other details, for consideration and perusal, qua adjudication of the matter at hand. The same shall be returned to the authorities concerned, after pronouncement of the judgment.

Requisites be carried out.

(SAMEER JAIN),J